TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Enterprises, L.L.C.		107/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS
Sheplers GP, L.C.		107/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sheplers, Inc.
Street Address:	6501 W. Kellogg
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342054	BOOTS 'N JEANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.hurd@hoveywilliams.com

Michael B. Hurd Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Hurd

Signature:	/МВН/
Date:	02/18/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif	

RON THORNBURGH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

July 24, 2009

J. TYLER PAUL BIGGS LAW GROUP, L.C. 3500 N ROCK ROAD, BLDG 1100 WICHITA KANSAS 67226

RE: SHEPLERS, INC.

ID #: 44-004-0

To the Corporation

A certified copy of a merger that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your identification number is at the top of this letter.

ch

Business Services: (785) 296-4564 FAX: (785) 296-4570

Web site: www.kssos.org e-mail: kssos@kssos.org Elections: (785) 296-4561 FAX: (785) 291-3051

VALIDATION COVER PAGE

07-24-2009 01

4856

053 007 ÀΑ

10:43:00

\$75.00

FILE#: 0440040 FILED BY KS SOS



07-24-2009

4855 02

053 92 ما AA

FILE#: 0440040 FILED BY KS SOS

10:42:00

\$30.00

TRADEMARK -

REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0325

ഗ

STATE OF KANSAS CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF THREE DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES AND ONE FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to K.S.A. §17-7706 of the Kansas Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The Merger shall be effective as of 12:00 p.m., July 26, 2009.

The name of the surviving entity is SHEPLERS, INC., a Kansas domestic SECOND: corporation. The organizational documents of the surviving entity shall be the organizational documents of SHEPLERS, INC.

THIRD: The jurisdiction in which the surviving corporation was formed is Kansas.

FOURTH: The name and respective domicile of the limited liability companies being merged with and into the surviving corporation are AMBER LEAF, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, MID-CONTINENT FULFILLMENT, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, WESTERN ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, and SHEPLERS **GP**, **LC**, a Texas limited liability company.

FIFTH: The merger has been approved and executed in accordance with K.S.A. §17-7705, and amendments thereto by each of the business entities which are to merge.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving domestic corporation and the address thereof is 6501 W. Kellogg Dr

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by SHEPLERS, INC., the surviving domestic corporation. on request and without cost to the surviving domestic corporation. shareholder, or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

EIGHTH: SHEPLERS, INC., the surviving domestic corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Kansas in any action, suit or proceeding, including any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any of the limited liability companies which are to be merged, by process being served upon James E, Ritter, its RESIDENT AGENT, who is hereby authorized to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and if such service of process is mailed to its REGISTERED OFFICE located at 6501 W. Kellogg Dr., Wichita, KS 67209.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

17706

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said entities have caused this certificate to be signed by their respective authorized person or entity, this 21st day of July, 2009.

SHEPLERS, INC., a Kansas corporation

AMBER LEAF, L.L.C.

By: Sheplers, Inc., its sole member

MID-CONTINENT FULFILLMENT, L.L.C.

By: Sheplers, Inc., its sole member

WESTERN ENTERPRISES, L.L.C

By: Sheplers, Inc., its sole member

SHEPLERS GP, LC

By: Sheplers, Inc., its sole member

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.
Certified on this date:
Ron Thornburgh, Secretary of State

17706